## Golden Hill Steiner School Inc 2026 FEE SCHEDULE

TUITION F											
	TUITION FEES										
Class Level	Per Annum	Per Term									
Kindy K4 – born 2022	\$4216	\$1054									
2 days / week program	71054										
Non government funded program											
	\$ 865										
•	Karri Kindy K5 – born 2021 \$3460										
	5 days / fortnight program										
-	Karri Kindy K6 - born 2020 \$4644										
5 days / week program	\$4664										
Classes 1-10	\$1161										
COMPULSORY LEVIES per Annum											
Consumables Levy											
Kindy 3 - 6		\$465									
Classes 1 - 6		\$490									
Classes 7—8*		\$410									
Class 9-10*		\$440									
*High School Book list items and Ele	ctive levies (as p	er Elective									
Selection Form) are in addition to Consumables Levy											
Swimming Levy											
Classes 1-7		\$ 95									
Camp / Excursion Levies											
Nowanup Family Camp – Karri K6	-CL 2	\$165									
(1adult + 1child)	CI.Z	7103									
Class 3 Sleepover	\$ 65										
Classes 4-6 including Cl.5 Greek C	\$485										
-											
Class 7-10 (2 camps per year) \$945											
Wooden Recorder		Т.									
Class 1 + New enrolments Cl.2-6	\$ 85										
Building Fund Levy – Tax Deductible											
Per Family/Year	\$200										
Family Participation Scheme											
Per Family per year 20	\$200										
OTHER FEES AND	CHARGES										
<b>Enrolment Expression of Interest</b>	– non refunda	ıble									
per Student - payable with enrolme		\$ 50									
	арричаны	7 55									
Umiorm - Optional											
Uniform - Optional Primary T-shirt		¢ 15									
Primary T-shirt	chirtc)	\$ 15									
Primary T-shirt Weekly T-shirt set (5	shirts)	\$ 65									
Primary T-shirt Weekly T-shirt set (5 Secondary T-shirt	shirts)	\$ 65 \$ 35									
Primary T-shirt Weekly T-shirt set (5 Secondary T-shirt Hoodie	·	\$ 65 \$ 35 \$ 45									
Primary T-shirt Weekly T-shirt set (5 Secondary T-shirt Hoodie Bucket hat – reversible w. GHSS le	·	\$ 65 \$ 35									
Primary T-shirt Weekly T-shirt set (5 Secondary T-shirt Hoodie Bucket hat – reversible w. GHSS le	ogo	\$ 65 \$ 35 \$ 45 \$ 20									
Primary T-shirt Weekly T-shirt set (5) Secondary T-shirt Hoodie Bucket hat – reversible w. GHSS le Violin Bond & Hire Bond - Refundable on return of	ogo	\$ 65 \$ 35 \$ 45									
Primary T-shirt Weekly T-shirt set (5 Secondary T-shirt Hoodie Bucket hat – reversible w. GHSS le	ogo	\$ 65 \$ 35 \$ 45 \$ 20 \$100									
Primary T-shirt Weekly T-shirt set (5) Secondary T-shirt Hoodie Bucket hat – reversible w. GHSS le Violin Bond & Hire Bond - Refundable on return of	ogo	\$ 65 \$ 35 \$ 45 \$ 20									
Primary T-shirt Weekly T-shirt set (5) Secondary T-shirt Hoodie Bucket hat – reversible w. GHSS le Violin Bond & Hire Bond - Refundable on return of condition	ogo	\$ 65 \$ 35 \$ 45 \$ 20 \$100									
Primary T-shirt Weekly T-shirt set (5) Secondary T-shirt Hoodie Bucket hat – reversible w. GHSS le Violin Bond & Hire Bond - Refundable on return of condition Hire / Term (or part there of)	ogo violin in good	\$ 65 \$ 35 \$ 45 \$ 20 \$100									
Primary T-shirt Weekly T-shirt set (5) Secondary T-shirt Hoodie Bucket hat – reversible w. GHSS In Violin Bond & Hire Bond - Refundable on return of condition Hire / Term (or part there of) Direct Debit Dishonour Fee	ogo violin in good	\$ 65 \$ 35 \$ 45 \$ 20 \$100									
Primary T-shirt Weekly T-shirt set (5) Secondary T-shirt Hoodie Bucket hat – reversible w. GHSS le Violin Bond & Hire Bond - Refundable on return of condition Hire / Term (or part there of) Direct Debit Dishonour Fee Charged for each unsuccessful sch	ogo violin in good neduled direct	\$ 65 \$ 35 \$ 45 \$ 20 \$100									
Primary T-shirt Weekly T-shirt set (5) Secondary T-shirt Hoodie Bucket hat – reversible w. GHSS In Violin Bond & Hire Bond - Refundable on return of condition Hire / Term (or part there of) Direct Debit Dishonour Fee Charged for each unsuccessful schedebit TUITION FEES RE	violin in good neduled direct	\$ 65 \$ 35 \$ 45 \$ 20 \$100 \$ 33 \$ 15									
Primary T-shirt Weekly T-shirt set (5) Secondary T-shirt Hoodie Bucket hat – reversible w. GHSS le Violin Bond & Hire Bond - Refundable on return of condition Hire / Term (or part there of) Direct Debit Dishonour Fee Charged for each unsuccessful sch debit TUITION FEES RE Upfront Payment Discount on tuit	violin in good neduled direct DUCTION ion fees when	\$ 65 \$ 35 \$ 45 \$ 20 \$100									
Primary T-shirt Weekly T-shirt set (5) Secondary T-shirt Hoodie Bucket hat – reversible w. GHSS le Violin Bond & Hire Bond - Refundable on return of condition Hire / Term (or part there of) Direct Debit Dishonour Fee Charged for each unsuccessful schedebit TUITION FEES RE Upfront Payment Discount on tuit full payment of annual fees is paid by	violin in good neduled direct DUCTION ion fees when y 31st Jan 2026.	\$ 65 \$ 35 \$ 45 \$ 20 \$100 \$ 33 \$ 15									
Primary T-shirt Weekly T-shirt set (5) Secondary T-shirt Hoodie Bucket hat – reversible w. GHSS le Violin Bond & Hire Bond - Refundable on return of condition Hire / Term (or part there of) Direct Debit Dishonour Fee Charged for each unsuccessful sch debit TUITION FEES RE Upfront Payment Discount on tuit full payment of annual fees is paid by Health Care Card discount on tuit	violin in good neduled direct DUCTION ion fees when y 31st Jan 2026.	\$ 65 \$ 35 \$ 45 \$ 20 \$100 \$ 33 \$ 15									
Primary T-shirt Weekly T-shirt set (5) Secondary T-shirt Hoodie Bucket hat – reversible w. GHSS le Violin Bond & Hire Bond - Refundable on return of condition Hire / Term (or part there of) Direct Debit Dishonour Fee Charged for each unsuccessful sch debit TUITION FEES RE Upfront Payment Discount on tuit full payment of annual fees is paid by Health Care Card discount on tuit Sibling Fee Relief	violin in good neduled direct DUCTION ion fees when y 31st Jan 2026.	\$ 65 \$ 35 \$ 45 \$ 20 \$100 \$ 33 \$ 15									
Primary T-shirt Weekly T-shirt set (5) Secondary T-shirt Hoodie Bucket hat – reversible w. GHSS le Violin Bond & Hire Bond - Refundable on return of condition Hire / Term (or part there of) Direct Debit Dishonour Fee Charged for each unsuccessful schedebit  TUITION FEES RE Upfront Payment Discount on tuit full payment of annual fees is paid by Health Care Card discount on tuit Sibling Fee Relief 2nd Child -	violin in good neduled direct DUCTION ion fees when y 31st Jan 2026.	\$ 65 \$ 35 \$ 45 \$ 20 \$100 \$ 33 \$ 15									
Primary T-shirt Weekly T-shirt set (5) Secondary T-shirt Hoodie Bucket hat – reversible w. GHSS le Violin Bond & Hire Bond - Refundable on return of condition Hire / Term (or part there of) Direct Debit Dishonour Fee Charged for each unsuccessful sch debit TUITION FEES RE Upfront Payment Discount on tuit full payment of annual fees is paid by Health Care Card discount on tuit Sibling Fee Relief	violin in good neduled direct DUCTION ion fees when y 31st Jan 2026.	\$ 65 \$ 35 \$ 45 \$ 20 \$100 \$ 33 \$ 15									

#### LIABILITY FOR SCHOOL FEES

All signatories to the enrolment Offer & Acceptance are liable for the payment of fees and levies. Any change in circumstances must be communicated to the School and new forms signed and accepted by the School. Fees are charged on enrolment not attendance.

#### METHODS FOR PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES:

All families are required to complete a Family Payment Contract each year to indicate their selected payment method: Method 1: Pay annual fees in full by 31st January 2026, and receive a discount on tuition fees

Method 2: Pay fees by direct debit instalments throughout the year by authorising GHSS to debit your account.

#### NON PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES

Fees become overdue if:

- They have not been paid in full by Friday 31st January 2026; or
- A Fee Contract / Direct debit authority has not been returned to the school by 6<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

The School reserves the right to refer Overdue Fees to its Debt Collection Agency. Any and all costs incurred in this process will be at the expense of the debtor.

The School reserves the right to suspend or terminate enrolment of students whose fees are not up to date or in accordance with your Payment Plan.

#### **LEAVE OF ABSENCE**

There will be no reduction of fees for optional leave of absence.

## **DEPARTURE FROM THE SCHOOL**

A Notification of Student Withdrawal Form must be submitted by <u>no later</u> than Day 1 of the term preceding the term you intend to leave. Failure to notify in this time will result in full term fees being charged for the following term.

Where a student leaves mid-way through term, fees for the remainder of that term are payable as well as the following term.

Should a child be suspended or expelled from school the current terms fees remain payable.

Where sufficient notice of withdrawal has been given:

- a student leaving in Terms 1 or 2 will be reimbursed/recredited 50% of Consumables Levy.
- For students leaving in Terms 3 or 4, 100% of Consumables Levy is payable. Any unspent funds from other levies may be reimbursed/re-credited.

Any unpaid fees must be paid in full by the last day of attendance.

Re-enrolment after withdrawing will only be permitted in accordance with the Enrolment Policy. Re-enrolment can only occur once full payment of all outstanding debts has been received.

### **ANNUAL FEE REVIEW**

Fees and policies are reviewed and set annually by the School. The School reserves the right to make changes to policies regarding fees and conditions at any time.

**ACCOUNT ENQUIRIES** Please forward all account enquiries to our Business Manager: <a href="mailto:finance@goldenhill.wa.edu.au">finance@goldenhill.wa.edu.au</a>

# Golden Hill Steiner School Inc 2026 FEE SCHEDULE

	Karri Kindy												
	К4	K5	К6	Class 1	Class 2	Class 3	Class 4	Class 5	Class 6	Class 7*	Class 8*	Class 9*	Class 10*
Tuition	\$4216	\$3460	\$4644	\$4644	\$4644	\$4644	\$4644	\$4644	\$4644	\$4644	\$4644	\$4644	\$4644
Consumables	\$ 465	\$ 465	\$ 465	\$ 490	\$ 490	\$ 490	\$ 490	\$ 490	\$ 490	\$ 410	\$ 410	\$ 450	\$ 450
Swim	-	-	-	\$ 95	\$ 95	\$ 95	\$ 95	\$ 95	\$ 95	\$ 95	-	-	
Camp	-	-	\$ 165	\$ 165	-	\$ 65	\$ 485	\$ 485	\$ 485	\$ 945	\$ 945	\$ 945	\$ 945
Recorder	-	-	_	\$ 85	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	
ANNUAL	\$4681	\$3925	\$5274	\$5479	\$5229	\$5294	\$5714	\$5714	\$5714	\$6094	\$5999	\$6029	\$6029
TOTAL													
PLUS Building Levy	PLUS \$200 per Family												
	Sibling Fee Relief												
	(applies to Tuition Fees only)												
2 <sup>nd</sup> Child 15%	\$ 632	\$ 519	\$ 697	\$ 697	\$ 697	\$ 697	\$ 697	\$ 697	\$ 697	\$ 697	\$ 697	\$ 697	
3 <sup>rd</sup> Child 25%	\$1054	\$ 865	\$1161	\$1161	\$1161	\$1161	\$1161	\$1161	\$1161	\$1161	\$1161	\$1161	
4 <sup>th+</sup> Child 35%	\$1476	\$1211	\$1625	\$1625	\$1625	\$1625	\$1625	\$1625	\$1625	\$1625	\$1625	\$1625	

<sup>\*</sup>Book list items for Classes 7-10 and Elective levies for Classes 8 - 10 (as per Elective Selection Form) are in addition to Consumables Levy